preference will be given to service seniority.  

Eligibility – Fifty-six (56) hours after successful completion of the ninety (90) day 
probationary period as a regular employee of the Chamber 

Ninety-six (96) hours after completion of one (1) consecutive year as a regular 
employee.  

One hundred and twelve (112) hours after completion of three (3) consecutive 
years as a regular employee.  

One hundred and thirty-six (136) days after completion of five (5) consecutive 
years as a regular employee. 

One hundred and fifty-two (152) days after completion of eight (8) consecutive 
years as a regular employee. 

One hundred and seventy-six (176) days after completion of ten (10) consecutive 
years as a regular employee. 

An employee may earn four (4) hours for every year completed beyond ten (10) 
consecutive years as a regular employee. 

Accumulation - A maximum of thirty-two (32) hours may be accumulated from